
	

Non Food International (sales@nonfoodinternational.com)	

Location of signature: Zeeduinweg 24, 1361BG Almere, NL.	

	 Date of signature: 29 - 09- 2025	

FOOD CONTACT DECLARATION	

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of Non Food International.	
	
We hereby declare that the item(s) listed below have been tested and are in compliance with the 
applicable food contact regulations.	

Item No.:  MX367-102-NFI1 (NFI5511)	

Product Name: Dough Sheeter	

Imported by: Non Food International	

Parts tested: PE Board & Aluminium Roller and Metal parts	

Applicable Regulations:	

Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004	
Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 (incl. amendments 2020/1245, 2023/1442, 2024/3190)	
Council of Europe Resolutions CM/Res(2013)9 & CM/Res(2020)9 – Metals & Alloys	
Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH) – Candidate list SVHC (update June 2025)	

Norms (Plastic parts):	

DIN 10955:2024	
EN 1186-1:2002 & EN 1186-3:2022 (overall migration)	
EN 13130-1:2004	
EN 13130-13:2004 (Bisfenol A)	
CPSC-CH-C1001-09.4 (Phthalates content)	
Kunststoffe im Lebensmittelverkehr, Part B II IX (Color migration)	

Norms (Metal parts):	

Technical Guide on Metals and Alloys used in Food Contact Materials and Articles (2nd 
edition)	
Chapter 3 – testmethoden met AAS, ICP-OES, ICP-MS	
Geteste parameters en resultaten:	
Sensorische test (geur/smaak) → PASS	
Algemene migratie (ethanol 10/50/95%, isooctaan) → PASS	
Specifieke migratie van metalen → Niet gedetecteerd → PASS	
Specifieke migratie van primaire aromatische aminen → Not detected → PASS	
Bisfenol A (BPA) → Not detected→ PASS	
Lood- en cadmiumgehalte → Not detected → PASS	

mailto:sales@nonfoodinternational.com


Ftalaten (DBP, BBP, DEHP, DIDP, DINP) → Not detected → PASS	
Kleurmigratie → Negative → PASS	

REACH (SVHC):	
Analyse van 250 SVHC’s (carcinogeen, mutageen, reproductietoxisch, PBT/vPvB, 
hormoonverstorend)	
Alle resultaten < 0,1% → Conform → PASS	

Conditions of Use – Types of Food: Suitable for contact with all types of food.	

Signed by:	

	
Dhr. D. Kooreman	
Chief Executive Officer


	FOOD CONTACT DECLARATION

